SEE PAGE 2FOR TOWER COLUMN
APPURTENANGES LEG B ZONAL BRAGING BOLT [SECTION
o SECTION[ELEVATION] FAGEWIDTH | PANELS | LEG SIZE |LEG STYLE|p &%’I‘: a&%?ﬁgg‘fze a?eggm%“stze OTY &DIA | WEIGHT
¥ 280°-0° 550"
T1 T4 | 270" - 260" 50 |8 175" |FaB 6 x 5/8” 4368.76
. - BUILDING_COBDE(S):2008 Internationat Building Gode MATERIAL STRENGTHS o N - 1868.6
T—zm -0 50 SolidRod  A%6 (rod dia, <at4%) T2 | 250'- 270 50 |8 2.00" { FAB 232
Design Standard:  TIA-222.G AST2ErE0 (U4 thre 1™ dia) T3 | 230"- 250" 5.0 8 250" [FAB 6x1" 2154.22
T2 AST2Gr50  (>1"dia. T-5-T9) ———— " N . A e W ar oy an «
TOWER DESIGN CRITERIA Pipe ASODGrB  {antennaplpes) T4 | 220°- 230 6.0 |4 1.507 | 128D 6x1 5ME"x 3" x @ 3MB" x 3% x @ %1 1428.03
Baslo Wind Speed: 106 mph{no ice) AB00 Gr.BIC  {tower legs min. Fy 50 ksi) 15 | 200 - 220° 8.0' 2 1164 [ 1280 6% 1" 2MB%x 3" x 2" fx1" 2675.40
250°- 6" 50" 50 mph(0.75" ice)
50 mph {defizction only) Angle A6 Gr.36 T | 180°- 200" 100 |2 1.75" | 12BD 6x1" 5(16" % 3" x 3" 3M6"x 3" x 3" 1x1” 3234.33
Structure Class: |1 v, . o 414" " x 3" o L] " " " 424572
T3 Exposure: C Plate AGT2Gr.50 77 | 160" 180 120 |2 2.00" [ 12BD Gx 114" | 6HB"x 3" x ¥ A" x 4 % 4 121 11
Topographic Categery: 1 T8 | 140°- 160' 140 |2 2.25" | 12BD 6x1-14" | 5MG"x3-H2" 232" | 318" x 5" x 57 Txd-414" 6120.64
: Balts A-325A- e
e]z—zso'-o- 5'- 0" Crest Helght: 0ft < 326iA-449  (leg &angle} To | 120°- 1408 B |2 2.5 [ 1280 6x1-414° | 51687 x3-H2" x 312" tx1 104" 5636.83
T4 Anchor Bolts: F1554 orada 108 or AG87 16 | 100"-120° 180 13 2.507 [ 188D 121 414" | 516" x3-H12" x 3-412" txd® 7092.56
1? e o T4 | 80'-100° 200 i 2.60" [18BO 121 114° | 5i16” x3-12" 312" tx1” 720330
i Finish: Tower & Hardware are hotdip gaivanized 12 60"~ 80" 250 § 275" | 188D 121 414° | 51167 312" x 3442° txd® 7972.08
T3] 40600 240 |4 2.767 | 188D 12 x4 1047 | 616" % 3-112° x3-U2" ixdn 8096.22
9!(— 200+ 67 8-0° TI4| 20-40 %0 {1 3.00" [18BD 12x1 1147 | 61167 x3-142" x 3482 1x1° 8837.48
Ti5 0 - 20 20 |1 3.00" | 1880 6x24/4% | 61167 % 3-112% x3-12" ix1" 9226.50
6
%180,_0- 10'-0"
T-7 -
%15@‘-0* 12007
T8
0" e i AXIAL
’}‘ ta0-0 w-o Reactions - No Ice REPLACE DIAGONALS AT:
127.6K U40 180"-200' AND U6 220" 230°
b WITH 5/16" X 3" X 3" ANGLE UNDER
REANALYSIS 185135-5-1 {A-116966)
120°-0 16'-8 { SHEAR MOMENT
%
T MK 16385.1 kip-ft
al% 0at.0" a0 ——
1 MAX. CORNER REACTIONS AT BASE:
DOWN:  T182K TORQUE  42.5 kip-f
T-t1 : UPLIFT: -524.6K REAGTIONS 108.0 mph WIND (no fce)
SHEAR: 74.3K
80" 0° 207 Q7 e
¥-12
60"+ 0 22°.0° i
4 . AXIAL
Reactions - Ice
43
2 367.6 K \\“\\\\HNHH“””
40°-0 240 ' \\\\\‘ of CON o”/,,’
-0 ot — 3 N RILA LT, 9
S,
g SHEAR MOMENT S RO
3 =
T-14 3 = Y
& -
; 282K 4575.2 kip-ft g
20°-0° 2600 — g
MAX. CORMER REACTIONS AT BASE: B
T-16 DOWN:  T182K TORQUE  10.2 kip-it EX
UPLIFT: -624.6K REACTIONS 50.0 mph WIND {0.76" ice)
o -0 28'.0" — SHEAR: T74.3K
William I}.
\
SITE ) (_DESCR!PTIO&
SEYMOUR, CT Tower View Page 1 1 1t q I _
VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP 1-877.467-4763 PI th IN 4
U 28 X 280" 1-800.547-2151 Satom, © STRUCTURES
41-800-547-2151 Salem, OR
ENG. FILE NO. N
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 VAN J 1851356 o3
@A <ACBATCH= SKK | 11/16/2016 s TN M 3
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS cPD | BY DATE THE DATA ANG TECHNIQUES CONTANEDIN THIS BRAYANG ARE PROPRITARY INF ORUATION OF VALKONT STRUGTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL ’ 270438T 3 m
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SEGRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
REVISION HISTORY VAEMONT INDUSTRIES ISSTRICTLY SROJIBITED. SKK 11115/2016




DESIGNED APPURTENANCE LOADING

DESIGNED APPURTENANCE LOADHNG

TYPE ELEVATION TYPE ELEVATION ,

{1} 16" LREWITH 4" LIGHTNING ROD (ARM=7,75") 280'{(6) RFS FDIREID4ZC-3L DIPLEXER 140"

{2) 2" X84" SCH. 40 280"

{1} S-ARMHALOMOUNT 280"

(1) BEACON 280"

(1) DB420A 260"

{1} DBE86XC 280"

(3) 16' T-FRAME 260°

{12y 2= X 84" 5CH. 40 250"

{3) LNX-651505-A1M 250°

{3} RR30-17XXDP 250"

{B) TMA (127X12°X8") 250"

{1} 0B420-A 248"

{1) 2% X 84" SCH. 40 238' -

{1} 8-ARM HALO MOUNT 235"

{1} DB22574 235"

{3) 10" LIGHTWEIGHT T-FRAME 200"

{9) 27 ¥ 60 SCH. 40 200"

(9) DBYSCH120EM & EKL 200"

(3} 10° LIGHTWEIGHT T-FRAME 480"

{9} 2" X60" SCH. 40 120"

{9} DBA8OH120EM & EKL 80"

{3} 10" HGHTWEKSHT T-FRAME 480"

{9} 2" X 60" SCH. 40 180"

{9) DBOBOHT20EM & EKL 180"

{3} 15" T-FRAME 170"

{9} 2" X 60" SCH. 40 170"

(3) ALCATEL-LUGENT ALUTO-RRH8X20 170

(3) ALGATEL-LUGENT RRH2X80 {800 MHZ) 1700

{3) ALCATEL-LUCENT RRH4X45-1900 170"

(3) APXVSPP18.-C-A20 170

(3) APXVTMA4-C-120 170°

{15) 2° X 72" SCH. 40 160"

(3) 80010121 160"

{3) AM-X-CD-16-6500T-RET 1607

{3) COMMSCOPE MTC36156 SECTORFRAME 160"

{6) ERICSSON RRUS-32 160"

{3) ERICSSON RRUS11 160"

(8) POWERWAVE LGP2140X TMA 160"

(3) QUINTEL QS68512-3 160"

(4) RAYCAP DCS-48-80-18-8F 160" \\\\\\“\I‘““BH’A’;M ',

(3) APXV18-2065175-C 150" \{\@%?...-"ﬁ'é;-.f?/%

(3) 12"V FRANE 140° ..:-:-‘\\{g-S O Loz

(12) 2* X72" SCH. 40 140" K 5 5 “::;

(3) ALCALTEL-LUCENT RRH2X40-AWS 140 :=: * §

(3) BXA-171063-12BREDIN-X 140° = ) §

(3) HEBX-651TDS-VTM 140" §

(3) ENX-6514D8-F4M 140" §

(3) LNX-6514D8-VTH 140° - RNOV 1 B 7[}16

{1) RFS DB-B1-6C-12AB-0ZDISTRIBUTION 8OX 140"

William T P.E. #23038
( sire M ( oescriprion h L
SEYMQUR, CT Tower View Page 2 V _ 1 |
U 28 X 280" 1-800-547-2154 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NO. "
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 A AN / 185135 o2

= Y; e SCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD SKBKY 11“;2}; THC DATA AHD TECHRIGUES CONTAINED N THIS DRAVING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF vautonT | STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL DWG. NO- :4.1: &
- VR ION HISTORY e NS0 A T sEcher A oL oo T e o | S 11/15/2016 2704387




PARTS LIST
gg{gg;nl E‘éﬁ’%’fﬂ,”o"s"g?éﬁ”éi ITEM QFY | PARTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NET WT.
BOL 3 | 142740 | #188 BD LEG BASE 3" LEGS 20° 2104.000 6312.000
** DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE
INSTALLED WiTH THE NON-BOLTED uo 6 | 112873 | DIAG BRACESHS™ X3-9/2" X 3-1/2" 14 51782" 107.410 642,660
FACEUP, 4 LD 6 | 412868 | DIAG BRAGES/H6" X3-1/2" X 3-1/2" 16" 7-7/8" LO $18.030 696,180
* STITCH BOLT SPACING SHOWN FO & | 412798 | U-28 DIAG373 20827 3-1/2" X 3-1/2" X 516°LONG { 233.000 1398.000
IS MAX. FOR ALL ANGLES
260" {7,926 m] | AS 24 [104293 | MID-DIAGONAL SPACER 1-1/16" HOLE 12" THICK 0.440 10.560
l ALSUME 36 [312223 | 4" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 2.880
., ABISBIMB 36 222098 | 178 X3-1i2" A-326 BOLT WITH 1-3/4” THREAD 1,000 39.240
ANISNIMN 36 1312504 | 1"-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 15.480
DeP 3 | 112758 | DIAGONAL BRAGE GENTER PLATE (1" THICK); USEUP TO 28.500 85.500
AN 15 1312604 | 17-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 6.450
AB 16 | 222048 | 178 X 3-1/2" A-326 BOLT WITH 1-3/4" THREAD 1.090 16.350
AL 16 1342223 | 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 1.200
2 { Tatal Wt $226.50 b [4188.91kg)
(]
A
é
o -
& &
1 i@‘*‘\ (o)
& ‘
SEE LEG
CONNEGTION
DETAIL
| 26'-0" [8.534 m]
DIAGONAL (mn (ML me ) PLAGED
ANGLES BETWEEN ”iﬁ Tg; :gf? or
—— ANGLES
- LOCK ~
WASHER
< ™ s ~ willitty,
FLAT oy ,
WASHER \ \\\\\\ 0“ CqNNQ‘”%
S &M HEGE
SO pn TS
$o/8 i W%
l i f BASE FOOTPAD Eﬁ H p 3 %E
b 1 OR PLATE = <N 8
\ L] / 4 ! z y, g
&S
\ 7 $
FLAT / &
WASHER /
HEX NUT
2HIOR R N[}\f ? Pi 73?5
DETAIL A DETAILB DETAIL C ANGHOR BOLT ASSY. {TYP) William R, P.E. #23038
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION STITCH BOLT CONNEGTION SEE FOUNDATION DRAWING FOR DETAILS
~
(smz h DESCRIPTION
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION U-28.0 (0" - 20" ELEVATION) va B R |
VERTICAL RESOU RCIES GROUFP 1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
U 28 X 280 1-800-547-2161 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG, FILE NO. o
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 I\ J 1851356 o3
@A <ACBATCH> sk | 1118016 P ——— STETS g
: STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL - NO. b
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE THE DATA ANB TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT 3
INDUSTRIES ANB CONSIDE| . JSE OR MSCLOSURE WTHOUT YHE CONSENT OF
REVISION HISTORY O oA A SKK 11/16/2016 270438T




ORIENT LEGS WITH P/N STAMP

TOWARD

BOTTCH OF SECTION

* DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE
INSTALLED WITH THE NON-BOLTED

FAGEUP,

*STITCH

BOLT SPACING SHOWN

18 MAX. FOR ALL ANGLES

—_
£
©
2
2
<
&
=3
q

26%0" [7.926 m}

240 (7,316 m} i

CONNECTION

SEELEG
DETAIL

PARTS LIST
ITEM Qry | PARTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NETWT.
BDL 3 {142745 | #18BDLEG 3" LEG 20' 2 BOLT 2040.000 6120.000
up 6 |112881 | DIAGBRACESMG" X 3-1/27 X3-1127 45 7-15/16" 191.450 606.900
LD 6 |412877 | DIAG BRACE5/16™X3-1/2% X 3-1/2" 14 10-26/32* 110.380 662,280
FD 6 |1t2808 | U-26 DIAG 365 7/32" 3-1/2" X 3-1/2" X 5116" LONG { 213.000 1278.000
AUSLIML 36 |312223 | 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 2.880
ABISBIME 36 |225017 ] 178X 3-1/2" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 1.090 39.240
ANISNIMN 36 | 312604 | 17-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 15.480
AS 12 | 163239 1 5/8°X2" X2" SPACER W/ 1 1/16" HOLE 0.550 6,600
AL 16 |412223 | 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 1.200
AB 16 | 225017 | 1.8 X3.1/2" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 1.090 16.360
ocp 3 |1532d41 | DIAGONAL BRAGE CENTER PLATE {5/8* THICK) 20,140 60.420
AN 15 |312504 { 178 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 6.450
Lc8 36 1311299 | 1-14"-7 X5-1/2° A-325 BOLT WITH 2" THREAD 2.530 44.080
LCF 36 1312282 | 1-1/4~ GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F436) 0.130 4,680
LCN 36 |312281 | 1-114~-7 MECH. GALVANIZED LOGKNUT 0.720 25,920
E Total Wt 8937.43 Ib (4057.70kg]

DIAGONAL (N XML X mB ) (AS) PLACED
ANGLES BETWEEN
—— ANGLES
-~
4 ~
1 \ /
'. L= :
L1
\ /
7§
DETAIL A DETAILB DETAILC LEG TO LEG CONNECTION
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNEGTION END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION STITCH BOLT CONNECTION {SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
7 N7
SITE DESCRIPTICON
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION U-26.0 (20" - 40" ELEVATION)
VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP
U 28 X 280 1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG, FILE NO. s

\_COPYRIGHT 2013 AN 185135 o7
@A <AGBATCH> SKX | 1141512016 T T a5
BEY ) DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES GONTAINED )N THIS BRAVANG ARE PROPRIEFARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUGTURE APFROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL T : &

INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE YATHOUT THE CONSENT GF SKK 1 1!1 5]20-1 6 270438T

REVISION HISTORY.

MALMOMTINDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROMBIVED




ORIENT LEGS WITH P/N STAMP
TOVWARD BOTTOM CF SECTION

** DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE
INSTALLED WITH THE NON-BOLTED
FACE UP,

* STITCH BOLT SPACING SHOWN
1S MAX. FOR ALL ANGLES

200" [6.096 m)

240" [7.395 m]

220" (6.706 m] i

SEELEG
CONNECTION
DETAIL

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY | PARTNO, PART DESCRIPTION UNITWT, NET WT.
s0L 3 [442744 | 918 BD LEG 2-3/4" LEG 20' 12 BOLT 1804.000 5412.000
up 8 | 412889 | DIAG BRACES/HG™ X3-1/2° X 3-112* 12-10-5/8" L. 96,360 572.160
LD 6 |t12885 | DIAG BRAGESHSE" X3-1/2" X 3-1/2" 14- 216" L 104.960 628,760
FD 6 | 12807 { U-22 DIAG337 3H6™ 3 12" X 3 172" X 516" LONG ( 202.000 1212,000
ALSEML 36 |a12223 | 1" GALVANIZED LOGKWASHER ©.080 2.880
ABISB/MB 36 | 226017 ] 18X 3-1/2" A-325T BOLT WITH FULLTHREAD 1,090 39,240
ANISNIMN 36 1312504 | 1.8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0,430 15.480
AS 12 | 153239 | 5i8"X2" X 2" SPAGER W! 1 116" HOLE 0.550 6,600
AL 15 312223 | 1~ GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 1.200
AB 16 | 225017 | 4*.8X3-1/2" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 1.000 16.350
pCP 3 |453241 | DIAGONAL BRACEGENTER PLATE (5/8" THICK) 20.140 60.420
AN 16 1312504 | 47-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 6.450
LcB 36 1311299 | 1-14"-7 X 6-142" A-325 BOLT WITH 2" THREAD 2,530 94,080
LoF 36 |312282 | 1-1/4" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F436) 0.120 4,680
LGN 36 |312281 | 1-184"-7 MECH. GALVANIZED LOCKNUT 0.720 26,920

TatalWt 8096,22 Ib {3676.76kg]

REVISION HISTORY

DIAGONAL (MmN ML M8 (AS) PLAGED
ANGLES BETWEEN
— ANGLES
-~
™~ VNI
\\\“ ",f‘u
\\\\\\\‘0‘- "{.}. N égr,,’
SR,
W e
i %
f =
; . 1 =
| h é.'e'-
\ / $£-'
DETAIL A DETAIL B DETAIL C LEG TO LEG CONNEGTION
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION STITCH BOLT CONNECTION {SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY}
(" SITE (O DESCRIPTION
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION U-24.0 (40" - 60" ELEVATION)
VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP
U 28 X 280° 1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR
ENG. FILE NQ, a
\_COPYRIGHT 2043 FAAN
@A SACBATGE SKK TASI018 PROPRIETARY NOTE: WG, N 1 851 35 9‘ %
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS ceD | BY DATE T DATA AND TECHNIGLES CONTAINED{N THIS DRAWING ARE FROPRIETARYINFORMATION OF vanonT | © TRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL DWG. NO. ="
INOUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SEGRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WATROT THE CONSENT OF SKK 11/1512016 2704387 ~

YALMONT INOUSTRIES 1S STRICTLY PROHIBITED




ORIENT LEGS WITH PIN STANP PARTS LiST
TOWARD BOTTOM OF SECTION ITEM QY | PAKRTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNITWT, NEFWT.
o DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE 8DL 3 |112744 | #18 BO LEG 2.3/4" LEG 20" 12 BOLT 1804.000 5412.000
L’i%?b'ém WITH THE NON-BOLTED up 6 {112899 | DIAG BRAGESHE" X3-4/2" X 3-1/2" 12-1-58"LO $9.760 538.560
’ Lo - 6 ]117394 | DIAG BRACEB/6™ X 3-1/2" X 3-12" 13- 5-7/8"LO 99.870 599.220
.
(o mDRET m‘g[‘EGSSHDWN o 6 1112812 | U-22 DIAG 320" 34/2" X 3-1/2" X 5/16° LONG {A36) 182,000 1152.000
! 200" (6,096 M) l ALSLML 36 |312223 | 1" GALVANIZED LOGKWASHER 0.080 2.880
! l ABISEME 36 1225017 | 18 X3-1/2" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 1.080 39.240
= = s ANISNIMN 36 ] 312504 | 4"-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0,430 15.480
3
q AS 12 |153238 | 687X 2° X 2" SPAGER W/ 1 1/46" HOLE 0.550 5.600
AL 15 1312228 | 1~ GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 1.200
AB 16 1225017 | 478 X3z~ A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 1.090 16.350
oce 3 |153241 | DIAGONAL BRAGECENTER PLATE {518~ THICK) 20.140 §0-420
AN 15 312504 | 18 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED HUT 0.430 5.450
*
Lcs 36 |811208 | 1-1/4"7 X5-1/2" A-325 BOLT WITH 2 THREAD 2.630 91.080
LcF 36 |312282 | 1.1/ GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER {F436) 0.130 4.680
Lo 36 312281 | 4-4/4"7 MECH. GALVANIZED LGCKNUT 0.720 26,620
ik Total Wt 7972.08 Ib {3619.40kg]
€
0
o
k=
12X
2
o
o
[+
4
£
5 &
pegryy
& h""
Lo s o
©
Q

SEE LEG
CONNECTION
DETAIL
i 29".0" (6.706 m}
DIAGONAL (N XML mB ) (AS) PLACED
ANGLES . BETWEEN
—— ., ANGLES
-~
s ~
““mmmm,”
\\\\\\\ \1 CDNN[:”” &
2 '.'.-u..,__'- ) /,,
S W HEG 0T

ST L el

T Tl % L)

1 l B ] = :‘g'

s 1 = -ﬁ Y

LI E] PR

\ / Z T

2, F
N
NOV 18 2016
DETAILA DETAIL B DETAIL C LEG TO LEG CONNECTION William R. H
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION STITCH BOLT CONNECTION (SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
4
SIE A4 DESCRIPTION ) _
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION 1-22.0 {60 - 80' ELEVATION) V . ‘N
VERTICAL RESOU ' ' '
328 X Zg{c):'ES GROUP 1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NO. &
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 . VA RN
@A <ACBATCH> SKK | 11512016 e 4 1851 35 "no %
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE ;:r;)ﬁugy;r?sgrﬁgsgg&%gé%mﬂasnlNcrmsnRAMNG ARE PROPRIETARY |INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUGTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APFROVAL OWE. NO. :‘ m
REVISION HISTORY veLuogR DS AIE S S S TRICTL T PROBTER e SKK 11/16/2016 270438T




GRIENT LEGS WITH PIN STAMP
TOWARD BOTTOM OF SECTION

** DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE
INSTALLED WITH FHE NON-BOLTED
FACE UP,

* STITCH BOLT SPAGING SHOWN
IS MAX. FOR ALL ANGLES

®6

200" [8.086 m]

18'-07 [5.486 m} l

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY | PARTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NETWT.
BOL 3 p1i2743 #18 BO LEG 2-1/2" LEGS 20" 12 BOLT 1688.000 4764.000
o 6 {112009 DIAG BRAGE 516™ X 3-4/2" X 3-1/2° 14'-4-31i32" §4.320 £06.340
1B 6 {112904 DIAG BRACE /16" X 3-1/27 X 3-1/2" 12'-10-7/32" 95.11¢ 570.660
O 6 |412817 U-20 BIAG 303 11HE" 3.1727 X 3-172° X 5HB"LONG { 182.000 1092.000
ALISLIML 36 | 312223 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 2.880
ABISBIMB 36 | 225017 17-8 X 3-1/2" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL FTHREAD 1.090 39.240
ANISNIMN 36 1312604 1.8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 15.480
AS 12 | 163239 58" X 2" X 2" SPACER W/ 1 116" HOLE 0.560 6.600
AL 16 | 3a+2223 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.08¢ 1.200
Ag 16 | 226017 17-8 X 3-1/2" A-326T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 1.090 16.350
pce 3 | 153241 DIAGONAL BRACE CENTER PLATE (B/8" THICK) 20.140 £§0.420
AN 16 | 312504 1"-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.43¢ 6,450
LC8 36 | 311299 1-1/4"-7 X 5-12" A-326 BOLT WITH 2" THREAD 2.630 91.080
LCF 36 312282 1-1/4" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F436) 0.13¢ 4.680
LCN 36 312284 1-114".7 MECH. GALVANIZED LOCKNUT 0.72¢ 25,820
TotalWt 7203.30 Ik [3270.36kg]

SEELEG
CONNECTION
DETAIL
200" [6.098 m]
DIAGONAL (Mn XML X B ) (AS) PLAGED
ANGLES BETWEEN
— ANGLES
—
e ~
W,
\\\\\ .’I’,
\\\\ 0‘ c NNF ’,’//
\\\ Q, ....s-nuo.,_.o) /,}
\\\ & o HEID&"' fE‘) ?’
S vhC%
' F9/8 g
\ % - } Egi® ) Vgl
1] Efal} ERE;
Z -l -3
\ / 5
NOV 182016
DETAIL A DETAIL B DETAIL G LEG TO LEG CONNECTION
ANGLE INTERSEGTION CONNEGTION END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNEGTION STITCH BOLT CONNECTION (SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
-~
SITE \ (" DESCRIPTION )
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION U-20.0 (80" - 100' ELEVATION}
VERTICAL RESOCURCES GROUP
U 28 X 280 1.800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NO, -
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 N J
@A <ACBATCH> SKK 111151216 PpT———— N 1 851 35 101 g
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD | BY | DATE | riepamaAnoTecimousscommeom misorasne Asc prormersny romniouor vsuwowr | STRUGTURE APPRAVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL OwWe. No. 20
D .
REVISION HISTORY vﬁwgﬁﬁmusm gs;s[:)smlcm FRO:E%REE{ AR USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF SKK 14/15/2016 270438T




ORIENT LEGS WITH PIN STAMP
TOWARD 8OTTOM OF SECTION

+ DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE
INSTALLED WITH THE NON-BOLTED
FACE UP,

* STITCH 8OLT SPACING SHOWN
15 MAX. FOR ALE ANGLES

200" [8.096 m]

13"1.373 m)

| 160" [4.877 m) i

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY { PARTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NET WT.
8oL 112743 £18 BD LEG 2-1/2" LEGS 20' 12 BOLT 4588.000 4764.000
up 114366 DIAG BRACE§/16™ X 3-1/2™ X 3-1/2" 10'-8-21/327 79.220 475.320
Lo 114367 DIAG BRAGE 5716 X 3-1/2™ X 3-4/2" 42'-3-1432" 90.840 545,040
FD 144362 U-18 DIAG 286 112" 3 1/2" X 3 172" X 6/16 LONG (A 173.000 1038.000
ALSLIML 36 fai2223 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 2.880
ABISB/INMB 36 | 226017 17-8 X 3-1/2" A-325T BOLT WITH FULLTHREAD 1.080 39.240
AN/SNIMN 36 312504 1=-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 16.480
AS 12 (153239 5/8" X 2" X 2" SPACER W/ 1 116" HOLE 4.550 6.600
Al 15 [at2223 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 +.200
AB 16 225017 178 X 3-1/2" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 1.080 $8.350
pce 3 p183244 DIAGONAL BRAGE CENTER PLATE (5/8" THICK) 20.140 60.420
AN 15 | 312504 1"-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 6.450
LCB 36 |311299 1-1/47-7 X 5-4/2" A-325 BOLT WITH 2" THREAD 2.630 91.080
LCF 36 [3t2282 1-1M4™ GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F4386) ©.130 4.680
LOCN 36 faf22e1 1-174"-7 MECH. GALVANIZED LOCKNUT 0.720 25,920
! TotalWt 7092.66 b [3220.13kg)

SEELEG

CONNECTION

DETAIL

f 18'-0" {5.486 m]
DIAGONAL O CD (AS) PLACED
ANGLES BETWEEN
—— ANGLES
-
e ™~
“\““”H””
\\\\“\ ¢ G NA;H"’”
SO oy,
: Seapn g,
\ 1 1 I"’_, I s 1) o"‘.ﬁ’ i e a-'. :jl%
I g 54 L 2
\ /
DETAIL A DETAIL B DETAILC LEG TO LEG CONNECTION
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION END SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION STITCH BOLT CONNECTION (SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY}
4 SITE ) (DESCRIPTION
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION U-18.0 {100’ - 120' ELEVATION) 1 H B 1
ERTIGAL 4 | 2
VERTICA SggauzggEs GROUP 1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
1-800-547-2454 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NO, @
\COPYRIGHT 2013 J1\
@A <AGBATCH> SKK | H1HEI2016 ————— - 185135 % g
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD | BY DATE ;{%%gi;mgﬁn};emigé?ugsco«mmsnmrﬂlsommneuePRoPmerARvaonmnonwmmom STRUGTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL OWG. NO. i m
REVISION HISTORY vnwommoug'rﬁ?es |2§¥Egg:¢:1“g§n§i§?-&g‘ ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE VTHOLT THE CONSENT 0F SKK 1171512016 2 70438T




. PARTS LIST
ORIENT LEGS WITH PIN STANMP ITEM QTY | PARTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NETWT.
TOWARD BOTTOM OF SECTION BOL 3 | 1052201 | #12 LEG SECTION 20°0" LONG, MODEL *U™ 2 1/4" LEG 1105.500 3319.600
ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED Lo 6 [128224 | DIAG BRAGEGM6" X3-4/2° X 3-1/2" 16-8-11i32" 120,000 720,800
END TOWARD TOP OF SECTION
AS 6 [104291 | SPACER /2" THIGK 13H6" HOLE 0.500 3.000
** DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE INSTALLED .
\WITH THE NON-BOLTED FACE UP, *1 MN 6 | 312602 | 3t4"-10 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.190 1.140
THIS MAY BE ON THE GPPOSITE SIDE OF THE . G - " 0.030 °.180
I N WHAT 15 SHO N T HE DETAIL 140" {4.267] ML 312453 | 314" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER
. MB 6 |160427 | 31410 X3 A-325T BOLT WiTH FULL THREAD 0.470 2,820
R 58 24 |311288 | 1-147-7 X 2-34" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 1.590 38,160
5
m “r St 24 342283 | 1.124" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.160 3.600
SN 24 |31228% | 1-144".7 MECH. GALVANIZED LOCKNUT 0.720 17.280
up 6 |328223 | DIAG BRACESIE™ X3-1/2" X 3-1/2" 15-10-9/16" 114,000 684.000
NOT SHOWN 3 |428693 | TRANSITION PLATE. 187 TO 12~ BREAKDOWN LEG (t-1/2 186,350 559,050
TP 36 | 311288 | 1-14°.7 X6-1/2" A-325 BOLT WITH 2° THREAD 2,530 91,080
TPE 36 |312282 | 1-1/4" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F436) 0.130 4,580
TPL 36 312283 | 1-14" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.160 5,400
PN 36 |212607 | 1.14°.7 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.730 26,280
Lc8 18 | 222021 | 1-114°.7 X 6= A-326 BOLT WITH 2" THREAD 2,360 42.480
3 LCE 18 312282 | 1-1/4" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F436) 0,430 2,340
pr LoL 18 |312283 | 1-94- GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0,160 2,700
s,
5 B LCN 18 |342507 | 1-414°-7 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.730 13,140
& Total Wt 5536.83 Ib [2513.77kg)
o
“
v
L'<)
2
&
E
5
:L
SEELEG
CONNECTION
DETAIL
1607 [4.877}
DB CD, PLACED
BETWEEN
—— ANGLES
-
rd ™~ fLH LT
AL iy
AW (/)
ot COMe,
S XN HE G
F&Y (IS
- Q‘ o 4/ . 6 )
FOY €%
f — DIAGONAL £y w2
ANGLES
| }
\\ L P
_—
DETAIL A DETAIL B LEG TO LEG CONNECTION
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION MID S{DE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION {SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
s Vs
SITE DESCRIPTION
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION U-16.0 (120" - 140' ELEVATION) . i
VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP 1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
* ™ - - £
U 28 X 280 4.800-547-2451 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NO. ©
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 AN 185135 o
@A | <ACBATCH> : ' SKK ] 11116016 ——— e w5
REVY DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE iTthEulg?;.:\EzNA%LEggﬂlQUESC?\i‘ﬂA‘IANEDSIRCTHISDRAWINGAREPROPRFETARY|NF0RMAJI%%§FVALMOM STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL T :; m
VI MSIOERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHCUT THE SENT OF
REVISION HISTORY VALMONT INDUSTRIES 1S STRICTEY PROJIBITED: SKK 11/15/2016 270438T




ORIENT LEGS WITH PIN STAMP
TOWARD BOTTOM OF SECGTION

ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED
END TOWARD TGP OF SECTION

** DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE INSTALLED

WITH THE NON-BOLTED FACE UP,

THIS MAY BE ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE

SIDE PLATE THAN WHAT S SHOWN IN THE DETAIL.

1-712'.0" £3.660)——— |
N e

200" (8.096)
@

“I ’——-—111 15H6" [.354]
' I

SEELEG

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY | PARTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NET WT.
BOL 3 [105220-1 [ #1412 LEG SECTION 200" LONG, MODEL "U" 21/4" LEG 1108.500 3319.500
LD 6 113374 DIAG BRAGE 5146 X 3-1/2™ X 3-1/27 15-1-1132" L +08.600 651.600
AS 6 104291 SPACER 112" THICK 13H6" HOLE 0.500 3.000
MN 6 [3j2502 3/4"-10 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.180 1.140
ML 6 1312163 3/4™ GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.030 0.180
MB 6 160427 3/4"-10 X 3" A-326F BOLT WITH FULE THREAD 0,470 2.820
SB 24 {3t1288 1-1/4"-7 X 2-3/4" A-326T7 BOLT WITH FULE THREAD 1.580 38.160
St 24 [342263 1-1/4" GALVANIZED L.OCKWASHER 0.150 3.600
SN 24 | 312281 1-4/47-7 MECH. GALYANIZED LOCKNUT 0.720 17.280
up 6 {113373 DIAG BRACEB/16™ X 3-1/2" X 3-1/2" 14%-3-1316" 103.000 618.000
Ul 3 | 113420 HORIZONTAL BRACE 104 1/32” LONG (A-36) 133.460 400.380
He 6 156674 1-4/47-7 X 3-1/4" A-325 BOLT WITH 2" THREAD 1.710 10.260
Lece 18 [311295 1-4147-7 X 4-112" A-325 BOLT WITH 2° THREAD 2.190 38.420
LCF 18 |at2282 1-1/4" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F436) 0.130 2.340
LCN 18 | 342281 1-114"-7 MECH. GALVANIZED LOCKNUT 0.720 12,960
Total Wt 5120,64 |b {2324.82kg]

CCNNECTION
DETAIL
14%.0" [4.267}
(ML (MB ) (as) pLACED (sh)X(sL X He) HORIZONTAL
BETWEEN ANGLE
— ANGLES
-~ ~ ~
L
s N e CONN
\\ Q e Fo ":f
- \\‘o ‘n';\ s'a )' ’4
l. g}
. . == 3 4',-“ 6
[ 1 o
= —
% 7 : ’ L“ﬁ
\ ! \ / \
\\
DETAILA DETAILB DETAILC LEG TO LEG CONNECTION William R.
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION HORIZONTAL CONNECTION {SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY}
rSITE 3 DESCRIPTION \

SEYMOUR, CT

VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP

SECTION U-14.0 (140 - 160' ELEVATION)

1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN

U 28 X 280° 1-800-547-2161 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NO, -
I [
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 I\ /
an <ACBATCH> SKK 111572016 SreARETARTOTE: e 1 851 35 §n> g
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE THE DA‘[.IQARiIiITEggNIQUESCONTA!HEDIH?HISDRA\‘AHG ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL DWG.NO. a M
(NDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF SKK 14/15/2016 270438T ~J

REVISION HISTORY

VALMONTINOUSTRIES (S STRICTLY PROVIBITED




PARTS LIST
ORIENT LEGS WITH PIN STAMP ITEM QrY | PARTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NET WT.
TOWARD BOTTOM OF SECTION BDL 3 {105219-1 | #12 LEG SECTION 20-0" LONG, MODEL "U™ 2" LEG DIA. 930.610 2791.530
ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED n wyan g3 o
END TOWARD TOP OF SEGTION LD 6 | $164498 DIAG BRACEEM6” X 3" X 3" 3-6-31/32"LONG LOW 82,000 492,000
AS 6 | 104291 SPACER 412" THICK 316" HOLE 0.500 3.000
** DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE INSTALLED
WITH THE NON-BOLTED FACE UP, MN 6 | 312802 3{4"-1¢ HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0,190 1.140
THIS MAY BE ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE \ o "
SIDE PLATE THAN WHAT IS SHOWN IN THE BETAIL. 100" {3.048]———— ML 6 {312183 3" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0,030 0.480
c —@ MB 6 | 150427 34710 X 3" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 0.470 2.820
] S P : 58 24 1311288 1.174™7 X 2-314" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 4.590 38,160
‘ 5L 24 312283 1-1/4" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.180 3.600
SN 24 | 312284 1-1/4"-7 MECH. GALVANIZED LOCKNUT 0.720 17.280
LMH 3 (107429 HORIZONTAL BRACE 9'-4- $/32" LONG (A-38} §4.680 494.040
Up 6 | t16424 DIAG BRACEGMB™ X 3" X 3" 2% 10-19/32" LONG UP 79.000 474,000
UH 3 | 107427 HORIZOGNTAL BRAGE 8'-4- 1/32" LONG (A-36) 57.750 173.250
LCB 18 | 311298 f-14"-7 ¥ 4-1/2" A.3256 BOLT WITH 2* THREAD 2,190 39,420
LGF 18 312282 1-1/4" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER {F436) 0.130 2,340
LCN 18 | 312281 1-1/4"-7 MECH, GALVANIZED LOCKNUT 0.720 42,960
Tatal Wt 4246.72 Ib {1827.59kg}
3
o
b
@
SEELEG
CONNECTION
DETAIL
42'-0" {3.658]
€N LY PLACED HORIZONTAL
BETWEEN ANGLE
—— ANGLES BDIAGONAL i
—~ ANGLE il fln;
W) 1y,
\\“ ”I;
e / o QE.,.C."ONNFO %,
\ g
[
[
\ / \
\ / % HORIZONTAL ANGLE
L Sl sy
DETAILB _— .,
DETAIL A MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNEGTION DETAILC LEG TO LEG CONNEGTICN William R. Heiden 1ll, CT P.E. #23038
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION HORIZONTAL CONNECTION {SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR GLARITY} )
"
SIE M ( DESCRIPTION \
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION U-12.0 (180' - 180' ELEVATION) XellRE
VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP
U 28 X 280" 1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
1-800-547-2454 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG, FILE NO. N
-
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 VAN J 351 -
@A <ACBATCH> SKK 4111672016 PP r— s 1 35 91 :5
REV DESGRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE E‘Eugﬁm? g’i‘:‘;ﬁgg”mus CONTQ!\NEE?NCTHISDARP?:’“NGARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL - - Lom
DUSTRIE: NS1D E A USE Ol
REVISION HISTORY VAL SOSTAIES S STRICHLY PRONBITED T T e __18KK 11/15/2016 270438T ~




ORIENT LEGS WITH P/N STAMP
TOWARD BOTFOM OF SECTION

ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED
END TOWARD TGP OF SECTION

** DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE INSTALLED

WITH THE NON-80LTED FACE UP,

THES MAY BE ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE

SIDE PLATE THAN WHAT IS SHOWN 1N THE DETAIL.

8'-0" {2,438 —————+~1

——©

/

200" [6,096)
=]

"( "1'-1 1516~ [.254]
|

.

|———1 40" {3.048]

SEELEG
CONNECTION
DETAIL

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY | PARTNO, PART DESCRIPTION UNITWT. NETWT.
BoOL 3 1105218-f | #12 LEG SECTION 20-0° LONG, MODEL U™ 1 3M4™ LEG 699.160 2097.480
iD 6 {105669 ANGLE U-10 LOW 12'-3 5/8" 78.750 472,740
AS 6 1104291 SPACER 1f2° THICK 13H6" HOLE 0.500 3.000
MN 8 1312502 3/4=10 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUY 0.1g0 1.140
ML 6 13121563 3/4* GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.030 3,180
MB 6 §ie0427 314740 X 3" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 4.470 2.82¢
SL 24 312223 1~ GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 4.080 1.920
SN 24 (312504 1".8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0,430 10.320
B 24 172285 178 X 2-1/4" A-325 BOLT WITH 1-3/4” THREAD J.840 20.160
LMH 3 | 105943 HORIZONTAL BRACE 7'- 7- 1/32" LONG (A-36} 23.300 69,200
HBO 6 226017 4.8 X 3-1/2" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 1.080 £.540
uD 6 | 106586 ANGLE U-1¢ UP 113 7132 74.840 449.040
UH 3 (105942 HORIZONTAL BRACE 6'- 7- 1/32" LONG (A-36) 20.230 60.680
H8 6 {226017 17-8 X 3-1/2" A-3267 BOLT WIiTH FULLTHREAD 1.080 5.640
Lce 18 |472272 18 X 4-1/4" A-325 BOLT WITH 1-3/4" THREAD ©.840 16.120
NOT SHOWN 18 {312901 BUSHING 1,032™1D X 1,250" CD X 1.188" LONG {GALV 0.140 2.520
LCF 36 312222 17 GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F438) 0.140 5,040
LCL 18 {312223 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 1.440
LCN 18 312504 1"-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT G.430 7.740

TotalWt

3234.331b [1468.41kgl

(ML X me) (AS) PLACED
BETWEEN HORZONTAL
e — ANGLES DIAGONAL
— ANGLE Ny
\\\\\\“ ”l”
7 / N @\\\0? CDNNFE{;?,/’
/ a\ HE
i
'. L= :
L] }
\ / \
/
\ / _\_Z HORIZONTAL ANGLE /
DETAILB e
DETAIL A MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNEGTION DETAILC LEG TO LEG CONNECTION William R. Heiden lll, CT P.E. #23038
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION HORIZONTAL CONNEGTION (SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) i
(" sire Y| oescrierion A
SEYMOUR, CT SECT!ON U-10.0 {180 - 200" ELEVATION)
VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP
\ 1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
U 28 X 280 4-800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NO. __‘
\__COPYRIGHT 2013 SN J e
@A <ACBATCH> SKK | 11/16/2016 e - 185135 o §,
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD { BY DATE THE DATA D TZCHNIGUES CONTALNED N THIS DRAVING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION oF varmon | S TRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL OWG. HO- -
D RIES ANQ CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE CR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF SKK .1 1}'1 5’201 6 27043 8T ~J

REVISION HISTORY.

YALMONT SDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PRCHIBITER




ORIENT LEGS WITH P/IN STAMP
TOWARD BOTTOM OF SEGTION

ORIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED
ENO TOWARD TOP OF SECTION

** DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE INSTALLED

WITH THE NON-BOLTED FACE UP,

THIS MAY BE ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE

SIDE PLATE THAN WHAT IS SHOWN IN THE DETAIL.

l——suw {1.329]4_]

SEELEG
CONNECTION
DETAIL

8'-0" [2.438]

PARTS LIST
ITEM QFY | PARTNO, PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NETWT.
BOL 3 [105218-§ | #12 LEG SECTION 200" LONG, MCDEL "U" 1 34" LEG 695,160 2097.480:
LB 4 | 106662 ANGLE U-8 LOW 141 15/32" 43.210 259,260
AS 6 1104291 SPACER 112" THICK 13H6" HOLE Q0.500 3.000
MmN @ 1312502 37410 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 4.190 1.140
ML § 312183 314" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 2.030 3.180
MB 6 |160427 3/4"-10 X3 A-326T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 0.470 2.820
SL 24 1342223 1* GALVANIZED EOCKWASHER 9.080 +.920
SN 24 {312504 1*-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.43¢ 10.320
SB 24 {172265 17-8 X 2-14" A-325 BOLT WITH 1-3/4" THREAD 0.840 20.160
up 6 | 105559 ANGLE U-8 UP 107 9/16" 41.300 247.800
LcB 18 222018 1.8 X 3-1/2" A-326 BOLT WITH 1-3/4" THREAD 1.090 19.620
LCF 18 |a42222 17 GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER {F436) 0.140 2.520
LCL 18 | 312223 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.0430 1.440
LCN 18 3492504 1.8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 7.740
1 Total Wt 2675.40 |b [1214.66kg]

(ML X B ) (AS) PLAGED
BETWEEN
——, ANGLES
-~
AW,
0¥ SO,
S %
Fa 2
i ’ DIAGONAL g *: }
ANELES =
I 2-ah
\ / \ / X
08
\ / \ z,,,,”s
” . v
a0 NOV 1 8 7016
~~ L /
—_— / ,-/
DETAIL A DETAILB LEG TO LEG CONNECTION William R. Héiden Ill, €T P.E. #23038
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECTION MID SIDE PLATE ANGLE CONNECTION {SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) B
( se (" oescripTion

SEYMOUR, CT
VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP

SECTION U-8.0 (200" - 220' ELEVATION)

4-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN

STRUCTURES

U 28 X 280 1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR
ENG. FILE NO. =
\_COPYRIGHT 2013 . 185135 g
@A | <ACBATGH SKR_LrsENe PROPRIETARY NOTE: STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL DWG. NO. 2%
REV DESCREPT'ON OF REV'S'ONS CPD BY DATE THE DATA ANDTECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT = "
REVISION HISTORY WSWW?‘%L&“S ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF SKK 11/15/2016 270438"‘ -




ORIENT LEGS WITH PIN STAMP
TOWARD BOTTOM OF SECTION

QRIENT ANGLES WITH STAMPED
END TOWARD TOP OF SECTION

“* DIAGONAL ANGLES MUST BE INSTALLED

WITH THE NON-BOLTED FACE UP,

THIS MAY BE ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE

S$IDE PLATE THAN WHAT 18 SHOWN IN THE DETAIL.

I— 07 [1.524]
c

SEELEG

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY | PARTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT, NETWT.
BOL 3 | 105245-1 | #12 LEG SECTION 100" LONG MODEL "U" 1 112" LEG D 314.98¢ 244,940
ip 6 | 106304 DIAG BRAGESM6™ X3° X 3" 10% 2-17/32" LONG (A- 65.400 382.490
AS 3 [ 1042091 SPACER 1/2" THICK 13M6™ HOLE 0.500 1.500
MN 3 jad2802 31410 HOT DIFPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.120 0.570
ML 3 jad2183 34" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.030 0.080
ot 3 160427 34710 X 3" A-326T BOLT WITH FULLTHREAD 0.470 1.410
SL 12 1312223 4" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 4.080 0.960
SN 12 (3125804 1.8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 5.460
3B 12 172265 178 X 2-1/4" A-325 BOLY WITH 1-3/4" THREAD 0.840 40.080
UH 3 106939 HORIZONTAL BRACGE 3% 7- 1/32" LONG (A-26) 11.420 33.060
HB 6 | 225047 1".8 X 3-172" A-325T BOLT WITH FULL THREAD 1.090 6.540
LCB 18 222018 178 X 3-1/2" A-325 BOLT WITH 1-3/4” THREAD 1.090 19.620
LCF 18 | 312222 1= GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F438) 0.140 2.520
LCL 18 }312223 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 1.4490
LCN 18 312504 1=-8 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 7.740
FolalWit $428.03 |b (648.34kg]

DETAIL
COMNMNECTION
CIAGONAL
CHCNCE (As) PLACED (sn)(sL Xse) ANGLES Cen XL HB ) HORIZONTAL
— ANGLES _ ANGLE
i “] d ™~ i
s s,
AV {/
\ \ - \\\\‘20“ OMS :;?f,,
e o= SN Mlog e
- 4 ’z’-’. o ,,4
\ L= i 1
- \\"‘ﬁ
\ / \ \
\ / A
~O L~ w,
DETAIL B oI 4 =F
DETAIL A DETAIL C LLEG TO LEG CONNECGTION William R. Hefden Hl, CT P.E. #23038
ANGLE INTERSECTION CONNECGTION END PLATE ANGLE CONNEGTION HORIZONTAL CONNEGTION (SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) ' -
(" site N ( ocescrierion
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION U-6.0 (220" - 230' ELEVATION) 1] L e
VERTICAL RESOQURCES GROUP ;
! 1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
U 28 X 280 1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NO. N
S
\ _COPYRIGHT 2013 VAN
WA <ACBATCH> SKK 11116#2016 P ————— BWe. NO 1 851 35 g g
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE l':g{s DATA.;NBTECQNmUEs CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIEVARY {NFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL T s’
REVISION HISTORY VAL O DS AUES 15 STRIGTLY PRGHBITER oo oo I SKK 11/15/2016 270438T ~




PARTS LIST
ITER QTY | PARTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNITWT. NETWT.
FBS 1 1127259 H60/60 STRAIGHT TRANSITION SECTION 2-4/2" LEGS 17 2122.900 2122.8090
tca 48 1222018 1.8 X 3-1/2" A-325 BOLT WITH 1-3/4" THREAD 1.090 19.620
LCF 18 |312222 1= GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER (F438) 0140 2.520
LcL 18 {312223 1" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER 0.080 1.440
LCN 18 {312604 1*-8 HOF OIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.430 7.740
TotalWt 2154.221b [978.04kg}

20-0"
[6026]
i K
SEE LEG
1 ! COMNECTION
50" OETAIL
{1624}
\\\\\\HI"IHH”’”
o CONKe,
S Senignier,
PR

§(‘)’?:'.--. " ‘)"‘

IR (2}

ER 4]

23, N
%
%,
/f,”
NOV 1 8 7016
LEG TO LEG CONNEGTION 1l Hlai =
(SIDE PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR GLARITY) William R. Heliden Il{, CT P.E. #23038
SITE A DESCRIPTION - .
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION V-5,0 (230" - 250" ELEVATION) - [ ‘B t
‘ VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP 4
. 1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
U 28 X 280 1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NQ. N
o
COPYRIGHT 2013
@A <ACBATCH> SKK 111512016 ;WRIETMYNOTE* 4N 1 851 35 'IO'I g
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE THE DATAAND:IE(:%N!QUEScoN'rAlNF_mH THIS DRAVING ARE PROPREETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUGTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL DWE. NO. -

REVISION HISTORY i\;ﬁaﬂsgsjrslﬁgagg?pgs:naiﬁfg&niﬁgﬁiir. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE YATHOUT THE CONSENT OF SKK 11/15/2016 270438T -




200"
[6096)

T 14624]

507 DETAIL

’\ SEELEG
l CONNECTION

PARTS LIST

ITEM QrY | PARTNO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NET WT.
FBS 1 |108%72 #60/60 SEG. 2" LEGS 7/8" BRACE 20'LONG 4484.200 1484.900
LCB 6 | 311476 2"-4,5 X8" A-449 BOLT WITH 8" THREAD 10.800 64.800
LcL 6 {3t2393 2" GALVANIZED LGCKWASHER 0.310 1.860
LCN 6 {3i2612 2"-4.5 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 2.840 17.040

1 Total Wt

1568.60 b [T12.16kg)

SITE

SEYMOUR, CT
VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP
U 28 X 280’

\_COPYRIGHT 2013

@A

<ACBATCH>

SKR

1111512016

v

f
DESCRIPTION

.

SECTION V-5.0 (260" - 270" ELEVATION)

1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
1-800-547-2151 Salem, OR

STRUCTURES

ENG. FILE NO.

185135

PROPRIETARY NOTE:

REV

DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

CPD

BY

DATE

THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAVANG ARE PROPRIEFARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT

REVISION HISTORY

INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRETE. ANY USE OR BISCLOSURE WITHCUT THE CONSENT OF
VALMONTE INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PRCHIBITED,

STRUCTURE APPROVAL

SKK

11/15/2016

FOUNDATION APPROVAL DWe. NO.

270438T

AOVd

LL 3091




PARTS LIST
ITEM QrY | PARTNO. PART DESGRIPTION UNITWT. NET WT.
Fas 1 [106771 | #60 %- BRACED SECTIONS - 1.75" LEGS .8760" BRA 1326.000 1326.000
Lcs 15 | 222041 | GIB™11 % 4-312° A-325 BOLT WITH 4-114" THREAD 0.430 6.450
LeL 15 |312123 | 5/8" GALVANIZED LOCKWASHER (53-22230) 0.020 0.300
Lo 15 |312601 | 6/8™11 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED NUT 0.120 1.800
| Totaiwt $334.55 b [605.90Kg)

100"
[2048)
\ SEE LEG
&0~ CONNECTION
Y DETAIL
iy
\\“\\“ 1t 1, ity
@‘“0"_,...?...{?6‘0?{’0,
S R REiG 0,
$& Wik,
SGIY ot e
Z .4
o
S5
NOV 18 2016
LEG TO LEG CONNECTION William R. Hef “CT P.E. #23038
(" SITE M BESCRIPTION - \
SEYMOUR, CT SECTION V-5.0 (270" - 280° ELEVATION) "
VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP ' "
. 1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
U 28 X 280 4.800-547-2151 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NO. Y
\_CCOPYRIGHT 2013 P
@A <ACBATCH> SKK 1111572016 Py — AN 1851 35 101 g
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINEDIN THIS DRAVING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL OWE. NO- a M
REVISION HISTORY e S eis et Amaranga, * e posure e mecoeTr | SKK 11/16/2016 2704381 ~




| REBAR/ANCHOR STEEL TABLE

5'-0" DIA ROUND OR SQUARE PIER I\ i 77 ] b oaTem | ary PART BESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NET WT.
\ § K / t A 240 HORIZONTAL REBAR (#11 REBAR) 201.9 48456
= LLL* = — 8 89 VERTICAL REBAR (#9 REBAR 25.2 1739
= NSt G )
N SV | O | - ¢ 21 CIRGULAR TIE (#4 REBAR) 10.5 221
- ii i‘; r Ny D 121 STANDEE (#6 REBAR} 1.7 1416
— < £ A = P e = :% - APPROX TOTAL WE # 51832
5 [ ¥ | ’—D\ k = L .70\ ||
i _ == el el L dEr
1 | 9 | [ w L-— @ | N -
i ] [ PIER DETAIL = Ll FH  REBARNOTES: ALL REINFORCING BARS MUST CONFORM TO ASTM A616 GRADE 60 SPECIFICATIONS,
= A =
= R | N L U I S =
LA N FOUNDATION NOTES:
—— s e 2 Nyg o ™ 1. SOILAS PER REPGRY BY AET, DATED 03/34/00 (FILER 42GT2K)
; \ - Sl | S __Jl| 2. REINFORCING BARTO GONFORM TO ASTM A616 GRADE 50 SPECIFICATIONS, CONGRETE INSTALLATION TO GONFORM
7 T SN TO ACH-318 {2008) BUILDING REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE, ALL CONCRETE TO BE PLACED
/ \ || L AGAINST UNDISTURBED EARTH FREE OF WATER AND ALL FOREIGN OBJECTS AND MATERIALS. A MINIMUM OF
iimivimanninsai THREE INGHES OF CONCRETE SHALL COVER ALL REINFORGEMENT. WELDING OF REBAR NOT PERMITTED,
/ \ 3. A COLD JOINT IS PERMISSIBLE UPON CONSULTATION WITH PIROD. ALL COLD JOINTS SHALL BE COATED WITH
PIER DETAIL (TOP VIEW BONDING AGENTS PRIOR TO SECOND FOUR.
. / \ DETAIL (TOP ) 4. ALL FILL SHOULD BE PLACED IN LOOSE LEVEL LIFTS OF NO MORE THAN 12" THICK. FILL MATERIALS SHOULD
182 BE GLEAN AND FREE OF ORGANIC AND FROZEN MATERIALS OR ANY OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS, COMPACY
/ 5 FILLTO 97% OF STANDARD PROGTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY IN ACCORDANGE WITH ASTM D698,
/ \ 5. BENDING, STRAIGHTENING OR REALIGNING (HOT OR COLD) OF THE ANGHOR BOLTS BY ANY METHOD IS
PROHIBITED.
; \ 6. CROWN TOP OF FOUNDATION FOR PROPER DRAINAGE.
{ OF FOUNDATION 7. THE FOUNDATION MUST BEAR ENTIRELY ON EITHER SOIL OR ROCK, THE FOUNDAYION IS NOT TO BEAR ON ANY
24r.3" / ! _ N\ - - el GOMBINATION OF SOILAND BEDROGK AS THIS MAY CAUSE EXCESSIVE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT,
I N 8. DIFFICULTIES DURING EXGAVATION MAY ARISE DUE TO THE PRESENCE OF SHALLOW BEDROCK. PNEUMATIC
/ \ HAMMERS, RIPPERS, AND/OR BLASTING MAY 8E REQUIRED TG REMOVE MATERIAL FROM THE EXCAVATION.
. 9, IF THE DIEFICULTIES WITH ROCK ARE TOO GUMBERSOME, IT MAY BE DEEMED NEGESSARY TO RELOCATE THE
/ \ 4= H2 FOUNDATION TO A POINT AT WHICH THE ROCK LIES AT A GREATER DEPTH. THE FOUNDATION SHOULD NOT 8E
y \ & RELOCATED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING FIRM AND PIRGD, INC.
o _ _ — _ | — . _ _ —
7 \ tOF TOWER
/ \
/ \ LAP DIM = 116 427
460 —————
81" / A
#4 CIRCULAR TIE - SPACED EQUALLY ~ 7 3/4° (TYP}
APPROX UNBENT LENGTH = 158 14"
@ | ] R 314"
38"
o s ~ 17 516"
ahFo —— e e — ——— — —— — ;}re- #41 HORIZONTAL REBAR - SPACED EQUALLY = 734" ¢ To b (rvp) i
ATTENTION CONTRAGTOR INSTALLING ANCHOR BOLT! | TEMPLATE INSTALLATION NOTES:
2" BIA. ANGHOR BOLTS REQUIRED. 1. TEMPLATE PLACEMENT MUST BE +- 3", - g
VERIFY THE PART NUMBER AND SIZES FOR ALEL COMPONENTS ON THIS PAGE. 2. TEMPLATE ASSEMBLY MUST BE LEVEL #/-1°,
TR A A LSO A et Attt OHTPRODNG | 3. BASE LEG REFERENCE ANGLE 3.34° #) VERTICAL REBAR - TO BE SPACED EQUALLY
71 1427 CIRCULAR TIE NOTES: ALY 4. INSTALLED TEMPLATE CEEARANCE: 2 MIN - 4" MAX AROUND PIER AND INSIDE CIRCULAR TIES
PLAGE CIRCULAR TIES SO APPROX UNBENT LENGTH = 7'-4- 7/8
LAPS ON ADJACENT TIES 12 112" e = ] — el e
ARE 180 DEGREES APART, qa adimn
PLACE ONE TIE AT TOP OF BOLT TEMPLATE i'-——" 11 283 142
REBAR GRID AND ONE TIE a= ASSEMBLY
PIN 103620 T
AT TOP OF PIER, EQUAELY @
SPACE TIES ALONG THE + R
PIER. A \(D
- 280" - | #6 STANDEE (TYPE 26} - SPAGED EQUALLY BETWEEN GRIDS =~ 4° (TYP)
L APPROX UNBENT LENGTH = 79 414
- . o f \ I
ELR - ~7 1116 W aw co “’”ﬂ,,
o (rye} o Q“ NF s,
#9 VERTICAL REBAR -:-‘\Q, 'HE" 0;. %,
: 23 PIECES PER P . g %
} _ ﬁ # — - ﬁ % _ - # % — TOP OF CONGRETE EQUALLY SPACED, Tose \ \ §\&' s ID‘S;'{%’%
il , Oz,
- 7 — y 7T 7 R T — ——— PLACED INSIDETIES | § AL
K KKK KKK SN e oETAL D = i
VPN NYPNPNISNYN PN YINYONVENYENDNDN NNV NS #11 HORIZONTAL REBAR = T o kS
60 BARS EACH WAY :g £
SEE DETAIL A] =
60" i e ¢ ) '%" s
&F
o 'S
; 2
s arn s DEPTH BELOW GRADE O
' - ‘V—#T rv—J h \ \ ¥\ -
PAGK NON-SHRINK STRUCTURAL GROUT UNDER FLANGE AFTER LEVELING TOWER O 1
NON-SHRINK GROUT TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 5000 PSt @28 DAYS -
GCONCRETE NOTES: 1856.5 GUBIC YARDS OF CONCRETE REQUIRED * PIER DEEAIL
CONCRETE TO HAVE MIN COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4000 PS1 @ 28 DAYS.
a (SIDE VIEW)
4 SV ™\
SITE DESCRIPTION
SEYMOUR, CT SHALLOW MAT WITH RAISED PIERS | t |
VERTICAL RESOURCES GROUP TOWER FOUNDATION #1
U 28 X 280" 1-877-467-4763 Plymouth, IN
1-800-547-21561 Salem, OR STRUCTURES
ENG. FILE NO. Y
7 \_COPYRIGHT 2013 JIN J 185135 O3
: PROFRIETARY NOTE: DWG. NO. b
REV I DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS E CPrD E BY E DATE rd!aiug?;?Ep;ril:"rDEggNi?UEsC(?ANTA‘LHEDINTH!SDRA‘HINGAREPROI;};I‘?ARYINFORMATIONDFVALHONT STRUCTURE APPROVAL FOUNDATION APPROVAL 8 m
NSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCL! RE YVITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
REVISION HISTORY VALMONE INDUSTRIES 15 STRICTLY PROVIBITEL MS13 111712016 270438F




